ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO: Rice Associates, Inc. DATE ISSUED: September 25, 2017
10661 Gaskins Way
Manassas, VA 20109 CONTRACT NO: 516-15
CONTRACT TITLE: Land Surveying Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK 1S AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A
VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The “Second Subsequent Contract Term” covered by this

Notice of Contract Renewal s effective Immediately, and shall expire October 31, 2018, subject to any modifications as provided
for in the Contract Documents.

This is the SECOND of a possible FOUR, 12-month renewal of the “Subsequent Contract Term.”

The Contract Documents consist of the scope of work, terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 516-15, dated
November 3, 2015, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

CONTRACT PRICING:

1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 516-15, DATED 11/03/2015
2, NO CHANGE IN PRICING FOR THIS RENEWAL PERIQD

ATTACHMENT/S:
1. ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NOQ. 516-15, AMENDMENT NO. 1, DATED 09/25/2017

2. ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 516-15, DATED 11/03/2015

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEES SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: William G. Lippy TELEPHONE NO: (703) 968-3200
EMAIL ADDRESS: blippy®@ricesurveys.com
COUNTY CONTACT: Aaron Wohler TELEPHONE NO: (703) 228-7928
EMAIL ADDRESS: awohler@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AYTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION:

B thihom T B
/QMCHAEL BEVIS PATE 7
PURCHASING AGENT _
ORIGINAL



w

ARLINGTON

VIRGEN LA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO, 516-15

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 ("Amendment”) is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Arlington
County Agreement Number 516-15, dated November 3, 2015 (“Main Agreement”} and made between Rice
Associates, Inc,, 10661 Gaskins Way, Manassas, VA 20109 (“Contractor”), a Virginia Corporation authorized to
transact business in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term of the Main Agreement, the Contractor
and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

i. Amend Paragraph 3 {"Contract Term”), Pages 1-2 of the Main Agreement to read as follows:

3. CONTRACT TERM
The Work shall commence upon execution of this Agreement by the County and shall continue unti! October
31, 2018 ("Second Subsequent Contract Term”), subject 1o any modifications as provided for in the Contract
Documents. Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor and with the concurrence of the Contractor,
the County may, through issuance of an amendment executed by the parties, authorize continued operations
of the Contractor for not more than two {2} additional twelve (12) month periods from November 1, 2018
until October 31, 2020 (each such period shall be referred to as a “Subsequent Contract Term”).

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON RICE ASSQCIATES, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

s
AUTHORIZED A < AUTHORIZED V[ \
snemwat:’fﬁy = SIGNATURE: A\ A e(;j ‘ /Lﬁﬁ

[
PRINT PRINT -
NAME: MICHAEL BEVIS NAME: ¢ ﬁ’ UK N\ fee
e
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: (

DATE: /i/,‘lj:/,lﬂ,f} DATE: . ~35-|1

1
Arlington County Agreement No. 516-15
Amendment No. 1



Position

Registered Land Surveyor
Project Manager

Arborist

Survey Computer

CADD Technician
Photogrammetry Manager
Photogrammetrist
Researcher

Administration

Survey Coordinator

Crew Chief

Instrument Operator

2 PERSON CREW

3 PERSON CREW
Subsurface Utility Manager
Subsurface Utility Technician
LiDAR Manager

LiDAR Technician

ATTACHMENT B

CONTRACT PRICING

Fully Loaded Hourly Rate
$156.06
$155.20
$153.42
$112.64
$94.90
$149.53
$70.20
$93.76
$58.06
$103.18
$89.02
$53.60
$142.62
$196.21
$174.23
$77.31
$130.65
$60.01

25
Agreement No. 516-15



